Corrigendum No. Quality/.4.94E.... Date 31.10.2023

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC /2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023
(e-Tender ID : 45702)

feT® 26.10.2023 HI IS 04:30 99 9 99U -4 31 458

M—dIs & 3ff9esd dob ¥ FEifed To-gl /B9 & IaY 2% 9T
feTaT 7147 |
Si. No | > Agency ! Firm Name of Representatives |

1 RailTel Corperation of India Ltd. Sudhir Kumar
6th floor, Tower I, East Kidwai Nagar, Kidwai Nagar,
New Delhi, Delhi 110023

2 Uneecops Technologies Ltd. Meenu
C-185, Naraina Industrial Area Phase-l, New Delhi-
110028, India
3 | Telecommunications Consultants India Ltd., New Sandeep Singh
Delhi, TCIL Bhawan, G.K.1, New Delhi-110048
4 | Schoolnet India Limited Abhishek Kumar

Unit No. 201, 2nd Floor, Tower B, WTT Tower, Plot No |
C — 1, Sector -16, NOIDA, UP 201301 i
5 | Aohilasha Commercial Pvt. Ltd. ' Pankaj Arora |

6 | Amardeep Udyog, Mumbai  Prashant Kumar

RFP &7 BfSHT 35 & 3Telip & Mgig fafdr fe=ied 25.10.2023 96 w3

05 Qﬁﬁﬂ IJAT— Telecommunications Consultants india Lid., New Deihi, SMN IT
Products and Services Pvt Lid, RailTel Corporation of india Lid., Schoolnet India
Limited Td Uneecops Technologies Ltd. & gRT foiRad g=8T (Query) §—Hd &
HledH @f SUCTE] DT 31T |

498 H AR ol /WH & gRT IRI—IN] 9§ 9 Y87 S @M T |
T B, dow H wiHd Yoidl /B, e foaRaa geer =29 ufya foar & =%
&t 26.10.2023 & TeA1 9% (AT y=eT -7 ¥ SUaE T H GIE T
AT | HIA 02 W/tﬁﬁ & g (Uneecops Technologies Ltd. TTAT P. Tyagi) EIXI
geB] s—Hd & Aedd A U far g

Yi—dIs ® §5® (\H\f"lcdifg*i) H gy fa¥9l T e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC
/2023/6663 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702) @ 3Mall@ & Uoi=dl/HH 9 TG
forRad g=sT (Query) TR RIS, f[IARINIG Herte fqaRol oo~ 1 & STJAR
1T Gal & WHR /J-hBR 63 S &1 (o foar T |

%

d Il UgIeraTe,
foer Ren RS 9y




Bieeing
Document
Relarence

(Number/Pago)

ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender 1D : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Content of RFP requiring Clarification

Point of clarification Required

Suggesstions (If Any)

Modification(s)/ change(s)
accepted/ incorporated

Cienenal Quornies

Kindly allow approx 10% diference in the
technical specification due to bulk Quantity

Not accepted

Kindly clarify whether consortium PO can
he considered

Not accepted

Kinldy share list of locations

Location of all 534 Block
Headgquarters from 38 districts will be
shared along with purchase order.

Kindly clarify the bid validity whether 80
days or 180 days. Different durations are
mentioned in the tender clauses.

The bid/ proposal should be valid for |
90 days from the date of bid
submission -

For EMD- Kindly clarify the duration of
EMD and share the IFSC Code of BEPC
for the BG as per Bank Reguirements

Duration of EMD should be upto 31
March 2024,
iFSC Code is 10BA0002450

Page No. 22,
Clause No. 5.2
Payment
Schedule and
penalty Note

Payment Terms

Since the project volume is large, kindly
allow payment against partial delivery as
well.

Also, kindly consider Advance payment

term to enable bidder to execute project
smoothly

After delivery of atleast 20%
quantity against purchase order and
submission of hill along with delivery
challan for the same the payment of
75% amount against that bill amount
shall be done. Rest 25% amouont
will be paid after completion of full
delivery.




ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification(s)/ change(s)
Document accepted! incorporated
Reference

{Number/Page)
Page No. 16, The bidder must have successfully Kindly elaborate ther term "Any Materials". |Please replace any material with Please read Similar Experience
Point No.4 undertaken at least the following numbers of |Request you to consider IT/ICT/ ICT projects/ Education projects

Similar assignments of value specified
herein

One project not less than the amount of
Rs.140.00.00.000/- ( One hundred forty
Crores Cnly) '

OR

Two projects not less than the amount of
Rs.100,00,00.000/- (Cne hundred Crores
Only)

OR

Three projects not less than the amount of
Rs. {70.00,00.000/- (Seventy Crores Only)
Similar Experience assignments defined as:
Supply of Student kit /Schocl kits/Any
Materials/hardware in State or Central
Govemment in last five years as on
31.03.2023.

Educational projects to allow more
participation

assignments defined as:

Supply of FLN Student kit /FLN School
kits/Educational projects in State or
iCentral Government in last five years
as on 31.03.2023.

Page 16, Point
No.6

The Bidder must not have been blackiisted
for fiaudulent practices by any of its clients,
Central Government / State Government /
UT Government / Government Undertakings
{ University / Educational Institutions /
Government Bodies / PSUs in India, as on
the Self-Declaration (Refer Form -4)

No format as Form -4 is available in RFP.
Kindly clarify

As per RFP
(See Annexure -4 Page No 36}

Page No. 18,
Section 4.2
Technical
Evaluation
Criteria,Point No.
2

The bidder should have Experience in
Supply of Student kit /School kits in
Government schools under State or Central
Government in last five years as on
31.03.2023.

Please clarify what type of school or
student kit is required. Also, please
confirm if single project is required here

The bidder should have Experience in
Supply of FLN- Student kit /FLN-
School kits in Government schools
under State or Central Government in
last five years as on 31.03.2023.
Single project value would be
considered.




e-Tender Reference No.

ANNEXURE 1

TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender 1D : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification{s)/ change(s)
Document accepted/ incorporated
Reference

{Numbei/Page)
Page No. 18, The bidder should have experience in The |Request you to consider bidder Please consider experience in the |The bidder should have experience in
Seclion 4.2 supply of story books/ Workbooks/ Charts / |experience of ICT or educational labs in  |supply of ICT material in ICT the supply of story books/
Technical colors/ Student working sheets in Govt Schools/ecolleges. |T work such as  |projects under State or Central Workbooks/ Charts / colors/ Student
Evaluation Government schools under State or Central |videos and software is involved here so,  |Government in last five years as on Jworking sheets/educational IT

Criteria,Point No.
3

Government in last five years as on
31.03.2023.

Supplied quantity =>100000 Student -5
Marks

Supplied quantity'=>500000 Student - 10
Marks

Total Marks 10

IT/ ICT projects in State or Central
Government in |ast five years as on
31.03.2023 will allow more patticipation.

31.03.2023.

100 Crores Project — 5 marks
More than 100 Crores project— 10
marks

applications in Government schools
tfunder State or Central Government in
last five years as on 31.03.2023.

Supplied quantity =>100000 Student/
Unit - & Marks

Supplied quantity =>500000
Student/Unit - 10 Marks

Total Marks 10

Page No. 18,
Section 4.2
Technical
Evallation
Criteria,Point No.
4

The bidder should have Experience in
Implementation of Educational Project
with Monitoring tools/Portal in Government
Schools/Institution under State or Central
Government/ Autonomous Body in last five
years as on 31.03.2023

Wa suggest to relax the criteria and
consider the projects with monitoring tools/
portals

Please consider the projects with
monitoring tools/ portals in State or
Central Government in last five
years as on 31.03.2023

The bidder should have Experience in
Implementation of Project with
Monitoring tools/Portal in Government
Schools/Institution under State or
Central Government/ Autonomous
Body in last five years as on
31.03.2023

page 18, Section
4.2 Technical
Evaluation
Criteria,Point
No.5

Sample Demonstration (POC)

Please confirm if videos are also required
with samples. Can we submit a link for
videos.

Samnple of all materials along with all
videos as per RFP (Scope of Waork)
should be submitted till last date of
Bid submmission. Videos must be
submmitted in pen drive.

Agency/ Firm will be invited for
demonstration also.




ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Quetries

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification(s)/ change(s}
Document accepted/ incorporated
Reference

{Number/Page)
Page No. 18, Technical Presentation Kindly confirm if presentation to be given As per RFP clause 4.2 (6) and scope of

Section 4.2 ,Point
No.6

for the assessment platform software and
kits distribution tracking software as well as
per scope of work

work, Technical Presentation
/Demonstration will be given by the
participating bidder/s on the

3) Proposed Mechanism of
Monitoring of project

b} Work-plan and Methodology

¢) Previous case studies

d) Assessment platform software and
e} kits distribution tracking software.
Agency/ Firm will be invited for
Presentation/ Demonstration,

PageNo.
26,Specification
of Kit- ltem No.1

Bag- Colour

3 colours of Bags as Maroon, navy Blue
and Bottle Green are given.

Kindly confirm if different colours are for
different classes (I, II, HI). If yes, please
clarify which coleur is for which class?

As per RFP
Mixed variation of given three colors
can be used for bags

Pge No. 26, White Board with slate on another side With the given size, board will not fit in the As per RFP
Specification of  [(Green/ White) bag.
Kit- Item No.2 Size - 13.5" x 9.5" including Board Marker, |Kindly change the Board size to A4 size fo

eraser and chalk fit in Bag.
Page No. 28, Colur Shades - 12, Brush - 1, Size {diax  |Please consider using Tempera colours As per RFP
Specification of  |thickness) - 23 x 4 mm, Colour cakes instead of color cakes
Kit- Item No.11

Water Colour

Page No. 28,
Specification of
Kit- Item No.12
Drawing Book

Drawing Book

Kindly change size of Drawing book to A4
as per standard sizes available in maket

The size of paper will be 21 X 29.7 cm
(which is already A4 size) for all
drawing books.

Number of pages, GSM and paper
quality will remain same.




e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID :

Pre-Bid Querries

ANNEXURE 1
45702)

Midding Gontent of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification{s)f change(s)
Dooument accepted/ incorporated
Referonco

{Number/ifago) 3
Mage No 10, The Proposal must be valid for a period not (The validity period is mentioned for Addressed as above
"ot No 3.8~ less than 90 days from the Proposal Due different duration as per the clauses,
VALIDITY OF Date please verify the validty period of the
PPROPOSAL proposal
Page No. 34, This Proposal is valid till (180 days from the Please read 90 days from the date
2:‘"9"”;]‘3 2b Proposal Due Date). ' of bid submission in place of 180
ause No. days from the Proposal Due Date.
Page No. 16, The bidder should be profitable and should |Please consider profitaitity in any of the The net worth of the bidder in the  |As per RFP

Point No.3, Pre
Qualification

not be in loss in last three years (as per the
last published audited balance sheet) i.e.

two yearsi.e. 2020-21. 2021-22 and 2022-
23 for wider participation.

last three financial years. {as per
the last published audited balance

criteria 2020-21. 2021-22 and 2022-23. This is usually given in many of the tender. |sheet) should be positive. The s
) Moreover, covid-1? was prevailing in year |bidder should be profitable and
2020-21, hence, profitability of any two should not be in loss in any of the
years may please be considered. Also, two years (as per the last
please suggest if Profit and loss published audited balance sheet)
statements are to be provided i.e. 2020-21. 2021-22 and 2022-23.
{Copy of Balance sheets, Profit and
loss statements and CA Certificate
to be provided)
Page No 16, Similar Experience assignments defined as: |Please define "Any materials" in the clause|Similar Experience assignments Addressed as above

Point No.4, Pre
Qualfication
criteria

Supply of Student kit /School kitsfAny
Materials/hardware in State or Central
Govemment in last five years as on

31.03.2023.
11

and department of execution to relate to
the tender. Here, bidder expertise in
education sector can relate and benefit the
execution of the project,

defined as: Supply of FLN- Student
kit /FLN-School kits/Education Lab
projects/ ICT projecis in State or
Central Government in last five
years as on 31.03,2023.

16, Point No.4, Pre
Qualfication
criteria

Similar Experience assignments defined as:
Supply of Student kit /School kits/Any
Materials/hardware in State or Central
Govemment in last five years as on
31.03.2023.

Request you to consider project with
lesser values to widen the participation.

Please consider One project not
less than the amount of
140,00,00,000/- { One hundred forty
Crores Only)

OR

Two projects not less than the
amount of Rs. 90,00,00,000/-
(Ninety Crores Only)

oR

Three projects not tess than the
amount of Rs, 70,00,00,000/-

7 hoa £ Clualid

As per RFP




ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification(s)/ change(s)
Document accepted/ incorporated
Reference

{Number/Page)
16, Point No.5, Pre

Qualfication
criteria

The Bidder must not have been blacklisted
for fiaudulent practices by any of its clients,
Central Government / State Government /
UT Government / Government Undertakings
/ University/ Educational Institutions /
Government Bodies / PSUs in India, as on
the Self-Declaration (Refer Form -4)

The statement seems to be incomplete,
please clarify. '
Also, please provide Form -4 Format as
mentioned

Addressed as above

18, Section 4.2
Technical
Evaluation
Criteria,Point No.
2

The bidder should have Experience in
Supply of Student kit /School Kits in
Gavernment schools under State or Central
Government in last five years as on
31.03.2023.

Project value mose
than Rethi

H

2

Praject value more
than B« 280 Cr

Please clarify the type of student or school
kits and also please confirm if the project
value defined here is for single project

The bidder should have Experience
in Supply of FLN- Student kit /FLN-
School kits in Government schools
under State or Central Government
in last five years as on 31.03.2023.

Stk Pogtvabemore | 10 /.
fanRs 0 |
Single e auemore |20 '
fnBs MW |

Addressed as above

18, Section 4.2
Technical
Evaluation
Criteria,Point No.
3

The bidder should have experience in The
supply of story books/ Workbooks/ Charts /
colors/ Student working sheets in
Government schools under State or Central
Government in last five years as on
31.03.2023.

Supplicd quantity §

it

The clause No. 2 and 3 under technical
Evaluation criteria are very similar in
nature. Request to consider bidder
capability in delivering the ICT or
educational labs

The bidder should have experience
in the supply of ICT equipment/ ICT
Projects under State or Central
Government in last five years as on
31.03.2023. Project value may be
defined here for marking: - Project
value of 100 to 150 crores - 5
marks; Project value of more than
151 crores - 10 marks

As per RFP & Addressed as above




Bldding
Documont
Roforonco

(Numbor/Pago)

ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 {e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Content of RFP requiring Clarification

Point of clarification Required

Suggesstions (if Any)

Modification(s)/ change(s)
accepted/ incorporated

21, Seope of work
clause No. VI

The supply of the Teaching Learning
Materials should be done within 90 days
from the date of issuance of Delivery
Certificate on satisfactory pre-delivery
inspection report and incase of any delay in
delivery, penalty will be charged as per

ritfloc

Request to please increase the Delivery
period to 120 days as the volume of items
to be supplied is huge

The supply of the Teaching
Learning Materials should be done
within 120 days from the date of
Purchase order and incase of any
delay in delivery, penalty will be
charged as per rules.

As per RFP

22, Clause No. 5.2
Payment
Schedule and
penalty Note

Considering the size of the project request
to add the clause for payment on pro rata
basis on delivery of min 2,060,000 kits at
the desginated blocks

Addressed as above

22, Clause No. 5.2
Payment
Schedule and
penalty

Request to please reduce the liguidated
damage from 1% to 0.25%

As per RFP

26, Anexure 1,
Specification of
Kit- ltem No.‘l_

Bag- Cotour Maroon, navy Btue and
Bottle Green

Please suggest, if one bag has to be
provided in colour Maroon, navy Blue and
Bottle Green or Bags for Class |, ll and llI

respectively should be of three different
colaurs

Addressed as above

27, Anexure 1,
Specification of
Kit- Item No.8
Pencil Box

(With maze game)

Size-7.25" X2.25"

Material - Plastic Layer -2 Maze game on
the cover of the Pencil

hox

Picture is different from specifications.
Please clarify the types of pencil box, Will
this is be layer 1 or layer 2

Please read / add -

Pencli box with maze game : layer-1
Pencil box without maze game : layer
2
Rest speciciations will remain same.

28, Anexure 1,
Specification of
Kit- ltem No.10
Pencil Colour

Colur Shades - 12
Size -~ 80 mm length Bright Colours

Pencil colours are very smooth and are
not hright. Please remove the word "Bright
colours"” :

As per RFP

28, Anexure 1,
Specification of
Kit- ltem No.12
Drawing

Book

Please define the size for all the drawing
hook types mentioned individually and
request to reduce the number of pages for
Type 2 from 80 to 48 and for Type 3 from

36 to 32 as per standards of the books.

Addressed as above

-



e-Tender Reference No.

ANNEXURE 1

TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification(s)/ change(s)
Document accepted! incorporated
Reference

{(Number/Page)

29, Anexure 1,
Specification of
Kit- ltem No.13
Water Bottle

Material - Plastic

Quality of Plastic- PET with Acrylic
Capacity - 600 ml

Height - 10.5*

With sipper

Use before- recommended 30 months

Please mention the Quality of plastic as
PET, As per the standards bottles are not
made of acrylic material.

Also, please remove the clause "Use
before- recommended 36 months" as life
of the bottle is not defined

Material - Plastic

Quality of Plastic- PET with Acrylic
Capacity - 600 ml

Height - 8" to 10.5"

With sipper

Use before- recommended 30
monthe

Specification of
Kit- ltem No.9
|Craven Colour

Size - 80 mm length Bright colours

this is the standard size

Size - 57 mm length Bright colours

22, Clause No. 5.2 Request for advance payment as per GFR As per RFP
Payment
Schedule and
lnenalty Note
26, Anexure 1, White Board with slate on another side This is non standard size, we request you |White Board with slate on another |AS per RFP
Specification of | (Green/White) to consider the standard size of 12" x 9" for |side {Green/White)
Kit- item No.2 Size 13.5" x 9.5° board. size 12" x 9"
Including board marker, eraser and chalk
28, Anexure 1, Color Shades - 12 Request you to consider 57 mm size as Color Shades - 12 AS per RFP

Page No. 16 of RFP
, Point No.4

Pre Qualfication criteria

Similar Experience assignments defined as:
Supply of Student kit /School kits/Auy
Materials/hardwate in Statc or Central
Govemment in last five years as on 31.03.2023

The referred tender is Turnkey Project for
Supply of FLN Materials including
student/school alongwith Assesment Plateform
and Kits distribution software and also
Classwise videos. Therefore, in Similar
I'xperience assignments Instead of asking
school kits and Any Materials experience we
request vou to please add FLN experience as
well as Fducational ICT Project experience in
schools/colleges/Institute which is completely
relevent to tender Scope.

Suggested clause as:

Similar Experience assignments
defined as: Supply of FLIN- Student
kit /FLN-School kits/Education
Lab/ICT Educational Project in
Government schools/Colleges/
Educational Institutes under State
or Central Govemment in last five
years as on 31,03.2023.

Addressed as above

Page No. 16 of
RFP, Point No.6

Pre Qualfication criteria
Form 4 for No Blacklisting Certificate

Form 4 is missing in RFP. we request you to
please upload the same with the corrigendum or
a sclf certificate can be allowed

Suggested clause as:Bidder has to
Submit the Self certificate on their
Letter head.

Addressed as above

L




ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Bidding
Document
Reference

(Number/Page)

Content of RFP requiring Clarification

Point of clarification Required

Suggesstions (If Any)

Modification{s)/ change(s)
accepted/ incorporated

Page No. 18 of
RFP, Section 4.2
TEC,Point No, 3

The bidder should have experience in the supply
of story books/ Workbooks/ Charts / colors/
Student working sheets in Government schools
under State or Central Government in last five
years as on 31.03.2023.

Supplied Quantity > 100000 students 5
marks

Supplied Quantity > 500000 students
marks

10

The referred tender also include ICT/ software
work We request you to please consider ICT
work in Technical Marking instead of only
asking Kits experience as kits experience is
already geiting covered in point TEC point .2.
allow experience in Educational Sectors like
schools/ colleges/Institute under state or central
Govt.

Suggested clause as:The bidder should
have experience in the Implementation
of IT/ICT Project in Government
schools under State or Central
Government in last five ears as on
31.03.2023.Also, request to plezlse' X
change the Evaluation as below:
Eduecational 1C'T" Project lixperience =
5000 classrooms 5 marks
Educational IC'l' Projeet Ixperience =>
8000 classrooms classrooms 10
marks

As per RFP & Addressed as above

Page No. 18 of
RFP, Section 4.2
Technical
Evaluation

|Criteria.Point No.§

Sample Demonstration (POC)

We request you to please clarify if all the videos
mentioned in the tender to be submitted under
sample submission

We Suggest to ask the related Videos
along with sample on or before due date
of submission of Tender so that video
quality of bidders can also be velted.

Addressed as above

PPage No, 18 of
RFP."Note point
No.1

Kit Samples (i.e. 2 Sets consisting of all items)
shall be sealed and separately submitted by the
bidder on or before bid submission date and time

We request you to please clarify if all the videos
mentioned in the tender to be submitted under
sample submission

Addressed as ahove

Page No. 18 of
RFP, Section 4.2

Technical Presentation
a) Proposed Mechanism of Monitoring, of project

We request you to please confirm if the
demonstration of the assessment platform

Addressed as above

Technical b) Work-plan and Methodology software and kits distribution tracking software

Evaluation ¢) Previous case studies te be given

|Criteria. Point No.6

Page No. 22 of Payment Schedule and penalty Note We request to please add the payment against Addressed as above
RFP. Clause No. partial despatch to the blocks kecping it mind

52 the size of the project

Page No. 22 of
RFP, Clause No.
52

Payment Schedule and penalty

We request to kindly relax the liquidated
damages for the undelivered items from 1% to
0.50%

Addressed as above




Bidding
Document
Referonce

{Numbeor/Pago)
Page Mo ol

11 Anesie 1,
Specttication ol Kit-
Item Mo 2

¢-lender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID :

Pre-Bid Querries

ANNEXURE 1
45702)

Comont of RFF;'r'equIring Clarification

Point of clarification Required

Suggesstions (If Any)

Medification(s)/ change(s)
accepted/ incorporated

White Board wilh slate on another side (Green/
White)

Size - 13.5" x 95"

including Board Marker, eraser and chalk

The size of the bag given is of 15", The white
board of this size will not be able to fit in the
bag. Moreover, this is a non standard size, we
requeest you to consider the standard size of
12"x 9" for board. Board Marker, eraser and
chalk are mentioned as separate items as Item
No. 3 & 4. so this line may please be removed

Please add the specification as:

White Board with slate on another side
(Green/ White)

Size - 12" x 9"

Addressed as above

27, Anexure 1,
Specification of Kit-
Item No.8 Pencil
Box

(With maze pame)

Size-7.25" X2.25"
Material - Plastic Layer -2 Maze game on the
cover of the Pencil box '

In pencil box without maze game the picture of
2 layer pencil box id given but in pic of pencil
box with maze game, 1 layer pencil box is
goven.

We request you to please clarify the layers of
nencil box

Addressed as above

28, Anexure 1,

Colur Shades - 12

We request you yo kindly consider

Colur Shades - 12

Specification of Kit- Brush - 1 using Tempera colours Brush - 1
[tem No.11 Water  |Size (dia x thickness) - 23 x 4 mm Size (dia x thickness) - 23 x 4 mm
Colour Colour cakes Colour cakes

Addressed as above

29, Anexure |,
Specification of Kit-
Ttem No.13 Water
Bottle

Material - Plastic

Quality of Plastic- PET with Acrylic
Capacity - 600 ml

Height - 10.5"

With sipper

Use before- recommended 30 months

Please remove the height of the bottle as
capacity is already defined and the bottles come
in various shapes

Addressed as above

ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL QUERIES 3 We request you to please confirm whether all  [Please add the clause as; As per RFP
QUERIES the supporting documents to be submitted Copy of Work order or agreement or
against the technical evaluation criteria clause  |completion certificate
& 23 and 4
ADDITIONAL QUERIES 5 We request to please allow +/- 5% variation in  |Please add the clause as: As per RFP

the technical specification for the items as
minor variation may occur during mass
production

Note: +/- 5% variation in the technical
specification would be considered

ADDITIONAL QUERIES 7

We request you to please confirm the Bid
Validity as it is written different in different
places of RFP. Le. 90 days or 180 days

Addressed as above

Page 26, Annexure
1

Specification of Kit- Item No.1
Colour of Bag

The colour mentioned in RFP are Random

-|colours or a specific pattern o be followed.

Pls clarify.

Addressed as ahove

P




e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID :

Pre-Bid Querries

ANNEXURE 1
45702)

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification(s)/ change(s)
Document accepted/ incorporated
Reference

{Number/Page)

Page 27, Annexure
1,

Specification of Kit- , [tem No. 5
Single Line copy, Four Line Copy, maths copy

Please reduce the Number of pages to 80 from
120 ‘

Pls confirm

Addressed as above

Page 26, Annexure
1

Specification of Kit- [tem No.2 White Board with
slate on another side (Green/ White)

The size of Board will not fit in the bag. Pls
clarify

Pls clarify

Addressed as above

Page 27, Annexure
1, :

Specification of Kit- Item No.8 Pencil Box (With
maze game)

The pictures given are not matching with the
description. Both Pehcil boxes shown in picture
are different. Pls clarify

Pls clarify

L

Rddressed as above

Page 28, Annexure
1

Specification of Kit- [tem No.12 Drawing Book

Sizes of only one type of drawing book is given,
pls share others also

Pls clarily

Addressed as above

Page 16, Point No.6

Self-Declaration (Refer Form -4)

Pls give format Form 4

Pls clarily

Addressed as ahove

Bid Validity and
Bid Security

Validity of Proposal and EMD

Pls confirn, 90 days or 180 days, also plcase
mention the BG validity of EMID

Pls clarify

Addressed as above

Page 18, Section
4.2 Point No.6

Technical Presentation

a) Preposed Mechanism of Monitoring, of project
b) Wark-plan and Methodology

¢) Previous case studies

Software Demo is also o be given. Pls clarify
Also, pls confirm if videos has to be given as
samples.

Pls clarify

Addressed as above

Page 22, Clause No.
5.2

Payment Schedule

Advance payment can be considered by the
Department. Pls clarify

Pls clarify

Addressed as above

Page 10.
PREQUALIFICATI
ON CRITERIA Sr.
No 4

The bidder must have successfully undertaken at
least the following numbers of Similar
assignments of value specified herein :-

One preject not less than the amount of
140.00,00,000/~ ¢ One hundred forty Crores
Only)

OR

Two projects not less than the amount of Rs.
100,00,00.000/- (One hundred Crores Only)
OR

Three projects not less than the amount of Rs.
70,00,00.000/- (Seventy Crores Only)

Since the projects of this scale for similar
projects ave very limited in country, therefore it
would be very difficult for companies meet this
qualification critera and-hence it would limit the
bidders.

There we request to the department to
kindly include I'T/ICT solution
educational solution can be included in
defenition similar assignment

Addressed as above

Page 18, 1.2
Technical
Evaluation Criteria,
Sr.No. 2

The bidder should have Experience in Supply of
Student kit /School kits in Government schools
under State or Central Government in last live
vears as on 31.03.2023

Since the project of this scale for Student kits/
School Kits are very limited in country,
therefore it would be very difficult for
companies meet {his qualification criteria and
henee it would hmat the bidders.

We request to the department te Kindly
consider projects education services

8

Addressed as above




ANNEXURE 1

e-Tender Reference No. TLM/BEPC/2023/6668 Dated 13.10.2023 (e-Tender ID : 45702)

Pre-Bid Querries

Bidding Content of RFP requiring Clarification Point of clarification Required Suggesstions (If Any) Modification(s)/ change(s)
Document accepted/ incorporated
Refarence

_(Number/Page)

Pape 18,12
lechnical
Fvaluation Criteria,
Sr No 3

The bidder should have experience in

The supply of story
books/Workbeoks/Charts/colours/Student
working sheets in Government scheols under
State or Central Government in the last five vears
ason 31.03.2023.

Since the projects of this scale is very limited,
we request to the department to kindly delete
this clause

’

Addressed as ahove

Cicneral Itis informed that we have examined the above |Considering the abovc fact, we request |As per RFP
said tender and found 3 different types of you to kindly either re-call for
specialized works has been incorporated under |individual tenders which will be quoted
the tender I.e. Teaching Learning Kit for Class I {by specialized companies to save
to 1 However under Specification asked for  {exchequer of Government of Bihar or
Videos and tracking Software, etc. allow for Joint Venture/consorlium to
tie up for specialized works so that lead
member will execute complete work. *
General You arc also requested to kindly amendment As per RFP

Turmover us per CVC guidelines which should
be 20 percent of estimated cost of the tender.

Add New Para

As per requirements, BEPC reserves
the right to spilt the work.

The items/materials provided should
be non-toxic and safe for children and
others.

i




